© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynecoax.com Page 1
SPC Series
Smart Power Controller
10-100A - 270 VDC
DESCRIPTION
This controller can be used in power applications that require the monitoring of critical system inputs and outputs. It
contains logic to assess the signal integrity, bounds and duration. After assessing the input signals the protective relay
shall then output the appropriate signals in the form of on/off conditions in the output bus.

•	 Capacitive Load Starting
BLOCK DIAGRAM
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
SPC 270 D 50
Series Voltage Range
•	270 = 210-330 Vdc
# of Channels
•	S = Single
•	D = Dual
•	Q = Quad
Current
•	  10 =   10A
•	  25 =   25A
•	  50 =   50A
•	100 = 100A
Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2024 TELEDYNE COAX SWITCHES
SPC Series
Smart Power Controller
10-100A - 270 VDC
ITEM PARAMETER MIN TYP MAX UNITS TEST CONDITIONS
Rated Output Voltage VLOAD 210 270 330 V ILOAD = 100A
Rated Load Current ILOAD 100 A VLOAD = 270 VDC
Output Leakage Current ILEAK 2 mA VLOAD = 270 VDC
Output On-Resistance Rdson 10 mΩ ILOAD = 100 A
Input Bias Voltage VBIAS 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
Input Bias Current IBIAS 50 mA VBIAS = 5 VDC
Control Voltage (High) VCTRL 2.0 V VBIAS = 5 VDC
Control Voltage (Low) VCTRL 0.8 V VBIAS = 5 VDC
Control Current (High) ICTRL 50 mA VCTRL = 2.4 VDC
Control Current (Low) ICTRL 10 mA VCTRL = 0.8 VDC
Turn-On Delay 10 msec VLOAD = 270 VDC
Turn-Off Delay 1 msec VLOAD = 270 VDC
Shorted Output Trip Time 0.5 2 msec
Trip Reset Time 50 msec
Max Junction Temperature +175 ºC
Operating Temperature -55 +125 ºC
Storage Temperature -55 +125 ºC
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
 4.25
 3
.5
0
 1.75
A A
B B
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
Box
SHEET 1 OF 1
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SCALE: 1:2 WEIGHT:
REVDWG.  NO.
B
SIZE
TITLE:
NAME DATE
COMMENTS:
Q.A.
MFG APPR.
ENG APPR.
CHECKED
DRAWN